KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT(PHYSICAL SCIENCE)(MALAYALAM
MEDIUM) on Rs.29200-62400/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN ERNAKULAM DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 294/2020/SS V

NOTIFICATION

Cat. No. : 227/2016

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT(PHYSICAL
SCIENCE)(MALAYALAM MEDIUM) on Rs.29200-62400/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN ERNAKULAM
DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is

brought into force with effect from 21.10.2020.
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MATHEW VARGHESE

SREE REKHA PV

JILNA SILVESTER V

SYAMA VISWAN

SHABNA ASMIE M

DHANYA K S

THASNI MOL S

SYAMA B S

CUCKOO VARKEY K

NISHAMOL P S

JENCY JOSEPH

AGIEMOL ANTONY

LINJU K BABY

JINITHA JAMES

NISHA MENON K

GANGA KN

RESMI R

RINAS KHAREEM

JUNAISATJ

DEEPAK M

Main List

25/11/1989

22/10/1984

28/01/1988

02/01/1986

03/10/1988

01/06/1982

01/06/1980

05/02/1985

03/03/1991

10/04/1981

12/05/1980

18/01/1981

09/06/1989

31/08/1983

20/06/1984

18/08/1987

19/04/1989

11/05/1990

22/04/1986

14/04/1992

EZHAVA

Latin Catholics

M-MUSLIM

Provisional

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM Provisional

EZHAVA

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM



N0.294/2020/SS V

HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT(PHYSICAL
SCIENCE)(MALAYALAM MEDIUM)

Rank Sl.
No.
21 66
22 7
23 200
24 45
25 91
26 76
27 71
28 93
29 33
30 64
31 68
32 75
33 54
34 119
35 51
36 21
37 77
38 42
39 108
40 65
41 34
42 109
43 106
44 13
45 48
46 40
47 82
48 22
49 116

50 70

SHEEKHA AS

MEERACJ

KITIELAL V S

NEETHUM T

PRASEEDHA B P

ANITTA ANTONY

RESMI R

MANJUSHA K

NIRUPA A S

REGIMOL JOSE

DEEPTHI RAJ

PRIYANKA MM

NEETHU DIVAKAR

DIVYA R

SHAMEEDA K A

ARATHI SASI

AMBILY THOMAS

SREEKALA KN

AKHIL K S

RAJILAV N

HASEENA K E

PRABITHA K PRABHAKARAN

ROJIL KUMAR K S

SREELAKSHMI A

BINEESHA P NAIR

DIVYA K S

SINJUK S

SABANA U S

RASHEED P P

SINDHU V S

26/05/1978

15/01/1986

22/05/1980

01/04/1986

26/05/1986

28/09/1986

14/05/1987

05/03/1988

11/12/1979

30/10/1982

04/07/1988

04/10/1989

10/01/1990

28/12/1982

08/05/1984

12/01/1988

28/05/1984

16/11/1986

28/03/1992

08/01/1981

01/05/1981

30/05/1984

02/12/1986

21/04/1989

08/04/1979

31/05/1985

30/03/1989

29/04/1992

22/05/1976

13/12/1978

D-ARAYAN

D-DHEEVARA

EZHAVA Provisional

EZHAVA

OBC-VANIYAN

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

M-MUSLIM

OBC-
VILAKKITHALA
NAIR

V-VISWAKARMA

M-MUSLIM

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

V-THATTAN

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

OBC-VANIYAN
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Rank Sl. Name DOB Commy Remarks
________ No.
51 11 SUBHAK R 13/11/1979 EZHAVA
52 57 DHANYA MOL N 25/05/1983 EZHAVA
53 39 PREETHAES 19/09/1984 OBC-GANAKAN
54 46 NIMISHAP M 15/05/1986 EZHAVA
55 19 JEBY JACOB 15/03/1982
56 203 SALVIN DUROM 30/04/1985  Anglo Indian Provisional
57 25 ASWATHY KR 20/05/1988 OBC-KUDUMBI
58 2 ANITHA PRAKASH 17/05/1992 OBC- VAISYA
VANIYA
59 192 RENJINI C 16/11/1984 Provisional
60 84 JAYA M SONEY 07/05/1980
61 5 ANUPAMA EM 19/03/1982
62 26 SARANYA KRISHNA K 21/05/1987
63 90 SREEJAMS 05/02/1979 V-VISWAKARMA
64 99 SABITHA MOHANAN 19/09/1983 OBC-GANIKA
65 53 SOUMYAKN 20/10/1983
66 50 ANUPAMA PAVITHRAN 03/05/1992 D-VALAN
67 17 DIVIAPR 20/05/1979
68 101 SHYAMKUMAR C G 25/05/1985 EZHAVA
69 63 SARITHA RAMAKRISHNAN 29/03/1989
70 30 GEETHU RAJ 08/04/1991
71 110 DIVYAK 10/10/1981 EZHAVA Rashtrapati Guide
72 191 BINDU BALAN 15/03/1979 OBC-KUDUMBI Provisional
73 72  SHIBI ELISABETH JOSE 06/11/1979
74 194 NEENAMOL CJ 09/11/1982 Provisional
75 86 GISSAMOL MATHEW 26/05/1984
76 118 ANUSHA S 24/05/1986 EZHAVA
77 41 MEERA MANMADHAN 25/12/1989
78 201 ANJU KB 01/03/1984 EZHAVA Provisional
79 67 NAZEERAVK 31/12/1986 M-MUSLIM
80 62 SUMITHA SUKUMARAN 12/03/1988 EZHAVA

81 98 DON K DEVASSY 01/02/1991
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Rank SI. Name DOB Commy Remarks
________ No.
82 1 JINCY ROY 04/05/1981
83 78 SHEFEENAVE 13/08/1983 M-MUSLIM
84 198 REMYA V 23/02/1987 THIYYA Provisional
85 85 INDUJAMS 07/06/1989 EZHAVA
86 95 SREEREKHA S 14/05/1981 OBC-PATTARIYA
87 10 JOMY JOY 31/05/1982
88 113 SHINS PETER 22/04/1985 SCCC- PARAYAN
89 35 DHANYATS 10/05/1986 EZHAVA
90 114 RAJULA A 18/04/1980  OBC-SALIYA
91 97 SOPHIYA THOMAS 18/01/1984
92 56 REKHAOP 22/05/1987 SC-PULAYAN
93 55 REMYATR 25/07/1987
94 9 SAJANA SHAMSUDHEEN 22/03/1991 M-MUSLIM
95 115 JAYARAJ K 15/04/1981 EZHAVA
96 3 PRAMEENA K P 31/01/1983 EZHAVA
97 43 VINITHAOV 02/05/1991 V-VISWAKARMA
98 61 BINCYKB 01/08/1984 EZHAVA Rashtrapati Guide
99 36 SUBY EK 20/04/1983  SC-PULAYA
100 199 ANU JACOB 30/03/1985 Provisional
101 44 DIANAP S 26/03/1982 LATIN CATHOLIC
102 94 SHOUBANATHA A 13/01/1984 M-MUSLIM
103 196 AMBILY TS 28/05/1985 EZHAVA Provisional
104 12 DHANYA DANAN C 28/11/1985 EZHAVA
105 96 SARYKS 28/05/1988 EZHAVA
106 20 SOUMYANR 26/12/1988 OBC-

VELUTHEDATHU

NAIR

107 23  JISHA GOVINDANKUTTY 12/06/1977
108 112 SANJU M 08/10/1980 EZHAVA
109 80 SREESHA AS 15/05/1981 EZHAVA
110 28 KRISHNA V VADHYAR 21/05/1982

111 60 VINITHAKK 27/01/1984
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Rank Sl. Name DOB Commy Remarks
________ No.
112 8 PRECISHYACG 23/04/1984 EZHAVA

113 38 DHANYAGS 31/10/1984  SC-PULAYAN

114 74 VANDHANA M G 05/05/1986 EZHAVA

115 87 ALPHA KURIAN 20/05/1988 Rashtrapati Guide
116 16 VIDHYAKYV 03/05/1987 EZHAVA

117 73 ANUPAMACB 23/05/1989

118 59 LUIPA 07/01/1986 Latin Catholics

119 52 DIVYA SIVAN 21/09/1986 V-VISWAKARMA

120 103 NITHINTT 12/10/1989 V-VISWAKARMA

121 88 ANUMOLMS 15/11/1983 V-VISWAKARMA

122 81 FASEELAMOLP A 20/05/1987 M-MUSLIM

123 105 LEKSHMI P 12/05/1984 EZHAVA

124 83 SHISY JOSEPH 20/05/1984

125 104 ARUN RAJ 02/09/1990 LATIN CATHOLIC

126 69 DEEPA JACOB 19/02/1982

127 4 DHANYA THOMAS 19/03/1983

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

1 129 REMYA K DIVAKARAN 18/03/1990 EZHAVA
2 120 ASHARANI R 12/03/1978 EZHAVA
3 130 SMITHAK S 06/09/1982 EZHAVA
4 131 ASWATHY VS 10/04/1991 EZHAVA
5 121 NITHA P A 19/03/1980 EZHAVA
6 126 VIJIMOL M 18/04/1984 EZHAVA
7 122 INDUNR 25/04/1992 EZHAVA
8 128 SALINI VG 04/04/1984 EZHAVA
9 124 SINDA PRIYAP S 09/05/1991 EZHAVA
10 132 THUSHARADEVI S 12/05/1981 EZHAVA
11 127 JEENACB 30/05/1987 THIYYA
12 123 ASWANITV 24/05/1990 EZHAVA

13 125 AMRUTHA MANOJ 16/09/1991 EZHAVA
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REMYA KM

ANU V A

VIJITHA P K

ASHA NV

NIMMY M G

RAMYA K

VANDANA P K

FREDIN VELAYUDHAN

PRAJITHA BP

RESMI P B

MUHASINA MUHAMMED

RASSIYA M A

RAHNAMOL A M

FATHIMA SYED

NOUFIYATN

SUMITHACA

SHIHAB N K

SHEREENAMOL P S

SHAHANAS Y S

FASEELA P A

BEEVITP

JESSY SIMON

JESNA A

ALPHONSA TN

ANU JOSEPH

NEETHU ALEX

Scheduled Caste

Scheduled Tribe

Muslim

Latin Catholics/A.l

28/05/1984

09/05/1985

21/03/1992

21/07/1984

14/11/1984

31/05/1986

06/11/1986

15/05/1986

SC-PULAYA

SC-PULAYAN

SC-PARAYAN

SC-VELAN

Provisional

SC-PULAYA

SC-PULAYAN

SC-PULAYA

SC-PULAYA

30/05/1991 ST-KURICHIYAN

18/04/1990 ST-MALAI ARAYAN

07/12/1990

02/10/1982

30/05/1990

07/08/1985

01/05/1989

31/05/1989

31/05/1984

20/05/1983

19/09/1986

25/05/1988

09/05/1985

19/04/1987

05/04/1989

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

Provisional

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

Provisional

Latin Catholic

Latin Catholics

14/05/1989 LATIN CATHOLIC

27/06/1984 LATIN CATHOLIC

10/10/1991 LATIN CATHOLIC
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Rank Sl.
No.
1 161
2 162
3 160
4 159
5 158
1 166
2 167
3 165
4 164
5 163
1 171
2 169
3 168
1 175
2 176
3 174
4 173
5 172
1 189
2 177
3 178
4 181
5 180
1 182

2 183

ANUPA RAJU C
DEEPA MOL M R
NITHYAP G
PILLAI PREETHA

SATHYADEVAN
SALINI S

Viswakarma

GEETHU LAKSHMY
LAIJU EK
RAJI RAMACHANDRAN

BITHACB

ROSHNI P RAJ

SIUC Nadar

SMITHA RANIR S
JASMIN J V

CINCY MOLRG

24/05/1983 OBC-VELAAN

09/12/1979 OBC-PATTARIYAS

31/05/1983 OBC-VANIYAN

15/11/1986 OBC-VEERASAIVA

24/03/1986 OBC-
VILAKKITHALA
NAIR

14/01/1989 V-VISWAKARMA

01/05/1980 V-VISWAKARMALA

10/05/1981 V-VISWAKARMA

25/05/1978 V-
KammalaTHATTAN

25/03/1992 V-VISWAKARMA

08/05/1982  SIUC NADAR

26/03/1977 SIUC NADAR

28/03/1990 SIUC NADAR

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

RESHMA SYAM
BISMI BABY

SONIYA KURIAKOSE
SWAPNAYV S

JOSHEENA JOSE

Dheevara

PRAJITHA M P

VIMI' V KUMAR

ARYA ASHOK K
SOUMYA MOHAN C S

SINI VISWAN

Hindu Nadar

REMYARR

NANDHU M S

08/06/1990 SCCC- PULAYA

06/05/1986 SCCC- SAMBAVAR

08/08/1990 SCCC- PULAYA

23/05/1983 SCCC- SAMBAVA

25/05/1989 SCCC- PULAYAN

D-VALAN

Provisional

28/01/1988

28/09/1981 D-DHEEVARA

20/01/1990 D-DHEEVARA

15/06/1987 D-DHEEVARA

D-VALAN

05/02/1978

15/12/1987 HINDU NADAR

26/05/1991 HINDU NADAR
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List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Low Vision

1 184 ANILAKUMARIM C 14/04/1977 DA-LV

Hearing Impairment
Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

1 187 SARATH KRISHNAN 09/11/1991 DA-LD/CP
2 188 BIJU PHILIP 31/05/1973 DA-LD/CP
3 186 SOUMYA T VARKEY 30/05/1980 DA-LD/CP
4 185 JOSY GEORGE 07/05/1990 DA-LD/CP

E - Ezhava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/A.l - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar,
SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, DA-
Differently Abled, LV -Low Vision, LD/CP - Locomotor Disability/Cerebral Palsy.

NOTE:- The candidates with serial numbers 191 Smt. Bindu Balan, 192 Smt. Renjini C, 193
Smt. Dhanya K S, 194 Smt. Neenamol C J, 196 Smt. Ambily T S, 197 Smt. Nishamol P S, 198
Smt. Remya V, 199 Smt. Anu Jacob, 200 Sri. Kitielal V' S, 201 Smt. Anju K B, 203 Sri. Salvin
Durom are provisionally included in the Main List & 189 Smt. Prajitha M P, 190 Smt. Jessy Simon,
195 Smt. Rassiya M A, 202 Smt. Asha N V are provisionally included in the Supplementary Lists
of the Ranked List as per the Orders of the Hon'ble High Court in OP(KAT)N0.216/2020& in
OP(KAT)N0.243/2020 on 22.07.2020 & 29.07.2020 respectively. The inclusion in the Ranked List
is purely provisional subject to final Orders of the Hon'ble KAT in various OAs' & OPs'.



N0.294/2020/SS V 9 HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT(PHYSICAL
SCIENCE)(MALAYALAM MEDIUM)

NOTE: I

The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one
year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates will be advised for appointment in accordance
with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against
vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of this list. As the advice for appointment depends on the
occurence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all candidates included in the list will secure appointment. The
candidates remaining in the list at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the
inclusion of their names in the list.
NOTE: Il

The Advice & Appointment of the candidates who have been included in this Ranked List shall be subject to the
final Judgement of OPs' filed.
NOTE I
The Marks of candidates included in this Ranked list are hidden as petitions before the Hon'ble Court are pending
to be ordered.
NOTE : IV
Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection
shall remit the fee of Rs.335/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of account: 0051- PSC-800-State PSC-99-
other receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission’s website
www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be submitted to The District Officer, Kerala Public
Service Commission District Office, Ernakulam within 45 days from the date on which this ranked list is uploaded
in the Commission's Website. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Candidates are
prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated
against those who do so. The last date for receipt of applications is 17.12.2020. Applications received after the
prescribed date will not be entertained.
NOTE: V
A period of 45 days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the
date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the Commission's website. The candidates can avail only one chance.
“Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed form available free of cost from
the Enquiry sections of the various offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A4 size
paper from the Commission’s Website www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. Applications submitted in any
other manner will not be considered.” The application for rechecking, along with original chalan receipt for the
prescribed fee of Rs.85/- under the head of account “0051 - PSC 105 State PSC 99 — Examination Fee”, addressed
to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Ernakulam should reach the office on
or before 17.12.2020. Application for rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once
remitted will not be refunded.
NOTE : VI
“Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of
State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self
attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment
received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be
honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalization of Ranked
List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is
received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised”.
NOTE : VI
The Part A and Part B of the OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of
finalization of the Ranked List ie on 21.04.2021.
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Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer, SS V

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram



